



Mail Id: tourismhall@gmail.com

Website:www.jandktourism.jk.gov.in

Subject: Assigning of the charge.

Government Order No: 116 -JK(TSM) of 2023 Dated: 27.10.2023

In the interest of administration, It is hereby ordered that the Executive Engineer, JK Tourism Development Corporation shall also look after the works of the SKICC, Srinagar and Royal Spring Golf Course, in addition to his own duties till further order.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Dr.Syed Abid Rasheed Shah) IAS Secretary to the Government

No: TSM/Plg-36/2023

Dated: 27.10.2023

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Managing Director, JK Tourism Development Corporation
- 3. Director SKICC, Srinagar
- 4. Secretary, Royal Spring Golf Course.
- 5. Concerned Officer for compliance
- 6. Personal Assistant to Secretary to the Government, Tourism Department.
- 7. Incharge Website Tourism Department.
- 8. Government Order file.

(Sachin Dev Singh)JKAS Additional Secretary to the Governme